

Agenda Item Number

27I

Date June 28, 2021

ADT regarding LifeSaver Award celebration to be held in Des Moines.

Motion to ______ receive and file.

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.
COWNIE					
BOESEN					
GATTO		1			
GRAY				-	
MANDELBAUM					
VOSS					
WESTERGAARD					
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED	1	"J	A	PPROVED	
t				Mayor	City Clerk



Bob Tucker Corporate Public Relations 1501 Yamato Rd. Boca Raton, FL 33431 (561) 988-3619 – O (561) 289-0436 – M btucker@adt.com

June 23, 2021

Dear Mr. Mayor and Members of the City Council -

ADT wishes to recognize the extraordinary professionalism of the Des Moines Fire Department for its help in rescuing one of our customers from a severe carbon monoxide incident.

As part of ADT's LifeSaver Celebration program, where we have honored nearly 200 fire departments across America over the past ten years, we intend to make a \$5,000 contribution to the Des Moines Fire Department for any use it deems appropriate.

We plan to present the check during an event at the home of Reda Stajcar on July 29 and invite each of you to attend. Local news reporters are expected to cover this compelling story which will shine a positive light on first responders while also helping educate the community about the dangers of carbon monoxide.

We kindly ask that you approve the \$5,000 contribution during your June 28 Council meeting.

Sincerely,

3h Twe